SB0859/114467/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 859

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike "<u>immediately</u>" and substitute "<u>within a certain amount of time</u>"; strike beginning with "<u>authorizing</u>" in line 7 down through the semicolon in line 9; and strike beginning with "<u>requiring</u>" in line 13 down through the semicolon in line 15.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 13, strike "EXECUTIVE" and substitute "<u>LEGISLATIVE AND EXECUTIVE</u>"; in the same line, strike "<u>BRANCH</u>" and substitute "<u>BRANCHES</u>"; in line 16, strike beginning with "(1)" through "<u>AN</u>" and substitute "<u>AN</u>"; in line 17, strike "<u>THE PRIMARY CAREGIVER</u>"; in line 19, strike "<u>IMMEDIATELY</u>" and substitute "<u>WITHIN 1 YEAR</u>"; in lines 20 and 21, strike "<u>(I)</u>" and "<u>(II)</u>", respectively, and substitute "<u>(1)</u>" and "<u>(2)</u>", respectively; in line 21, strike "<u>UNDER 6 YEARS OF AGE</u>"; and strike beginning with "<u>(2)</u>" in line 23 down through the period in line 30.

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 14 through 18, inclusive; and in line 19, strike "3." and substitute "2.".